THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

— v — =

ELEASEO FORPUBLICATION [

] =«
BY AMP INCORPORATED  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED

COPYRIGHT 1999

A8 har i n
p——

Th

(AP

*

"\)\\‘

NOTES:

1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-.
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

{2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
USED.

{3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

4. PARTS Witk Qv OF REF

SPECLFIED (EXCEPT (TEm &O)
ARE JSED ON ITOw 372,

KEY:
B mEcoMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

& rusricaTE pAILY UsING No. 20
MACHINE OIL.

. GREASE LIGHTLY,

3076-1

*TRADE

MARK OF AMP INCORPORATED

PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE

POST-FEED 1~5/8 STROKE

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE {REF)

GUARD
BRACKET (REF)

AMP-O-LECTRICX PRESS GUARD {REF)

ADAPTOR PLATE

“L3T1810-8

62| CEFl_ 690517-1] SPACER i

6l F 41 22594.8] HEX, NUT 70

160 F 1 240628-1] PLATE, ADJ 69

159 ¥ 1 240626-1{ SHAFT, PIVOT 68

158 | ] 240633-1] BUSHING &7

157 ] 455680-1 | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE T3

156 | | 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 65

155 ) 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ &4

Z_|R-35Y228-5] fra, LHRE Drse. (. 2%25) C 154 ¥ 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 83
2 [1-35y 7228 -Jl pra , LR yce {2 R65)8 153 240658-11 CAM, ROLLER 62
Z |S3SY2285| frns, ehl Dise (.27720) A 152 IREF 454398-1] ROD, FEED 6!
151 &0

|z 1 2i6i7-2 1 ScR, DRIVE /22 X.15) T D FPLATE 150 §REF]  454220-1] CAP, RAM 59
| 1462691 PLATE , 1D 149 IPEF]  453736-1] HOUSING 58
148 51

{<== 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 55
] 146 JREF] 240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55

[ ] FELHSOF ] WARSHE R  FeAr FRECII/o~ us FEEF (591499-11 SPRING, FEED FINGER 4
’ ,, 144 =il FINGER, FEED 53

YeF| 5- 21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x.50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 JRFH  240634-3] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51

ZEr 1- 21030-7] P!N, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 147 50
€EHd 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50} LEVER 4o | 1 | /-21002-91 BOL.T, CRIMPER ©
139 1 1 1 F9OR0i-3] CAM, 0 STFEED i~ \ JBSTROKE |as

— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT {(NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 a7
KEF 2189941 WASH, FLAT {NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 46
ECEr 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10} FEED ADJ PLATE 136 | 1 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON 45
2. 21024.5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 § 1 1 ASS(514~21 RAM 44
}%F 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 1 1 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED 43
21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE _ 133 § 1 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 42

2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 ¥\ | 4302.2%~1| SPACER, DISC a
Z | 21084 NUT REX w4 -40) 131§ 4 23241.6| BALL, STEEL 40
REF  210688-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 § | 620170-1} SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
— 21018-71 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING _ 129 DISC, INSULATION 38
A 21022-21 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 173547771 DISC, WIRE 37
=1 5- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIAx .25) DRAG ARM |57 | 1 55480-5 1 WASHER, SPRING %

TERM PP

1Y 268

[REF)

REMARKS

AMP-O-LECTRIC
PostT FEED

21004-5§ SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRA 126 ' 35
Z 14-2101%- 8l SR ST SET oVeLPONT(4- 40X T78) IS |12 34 !
21009-2] SCR. SKT SET {1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 - 33 i
23 {1 1468920 .2 APPOCATTE., BASIC (Sop ASSY) In |
2- 21003-0] SCR, FLLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50) CAM 122 ’ 31 ﬁ
o 121 30 i
gee 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 \ | £90759-11 T, FLAN GIN G 29 |
w9 1 || 34904521 SPACER, STRIPPER 2| *
g 1 | | 2406391} STRIPPER -
2 17-21002- 2] SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x. 5C ) STRIPPER | 117 _1@&#| 455676-1] PLATE, BASE 26
Cert 2. 21002.9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP ne ] 2122354 -7 DRAG, STUD _ 25
22733-8] _SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL | 11s | 1 1455418-¢| PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
3- 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50} STR GDE PL. | 134 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
EEFI-240715-S ] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 113 Z 14-22Z81-T| SPRING, DRAG 22
- nz g - 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
1§ 1 1484.171-1] DRAG, STOCK 20 J—:
- 2- 21000-41 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110 1_1458c20-3] GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 :
1 1230230~ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC 109 1 |deea3y -2 | GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 | 2-21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .38 ) SHEAR BLADE 108 JREF| 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 1
3 [71-21000- 4] _SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 3| } STRIP GUIDE 107 _JEEF| 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 6
i |7-21000-41 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x + 31 ) STRIP GUIDE 106§ = 454665-11 ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
IREF| 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE _ [165 | \ |7-240641-5] SCACER, ROLS DOWN FUANGE. |1
~— 13- 21000-9]{ SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 090783~ PLAYE winies 13
ZEF| 3- 2100061 SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN i
| REFf 3. 21000-4; SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1_]\-240832-0] PLATE, REAR SHEAR B
| 2] 3 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES o1 |2 1740045-7] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
REF| 455745 ~1| GUARD , w)inNDow) w0 ] | |,90784-2] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR s
- 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 1Z-240634-3 ANVIL 8
- 22014.11 OIL SYNTHETIC 78 Li-240651-5] BLADE, SLUG i
- 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN §
76§\ 14-740(41-8] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
i REF  458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
i 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 [i-9%641i-41 CRIMPER, WIRE ! ]
REQ. PART NO. DESCRIFPTION NO, REQ. PART NQ. DESCRIPTION O,
y THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMP'NG DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER] CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE S$1ZE STRHE;T:ENGTH 40577~ - B\ l
A 089 \ 4 40105~ ~A
B 082 |© 40815- _-Al
c .078 e} 41413- A}
D NOT | USED 350435~ -
SEIME S12€ TYPE FEED PRESS REF.
wmee |40 F
iNSUL ATION | TFe  fpis -L::; 62 Eo5425-5
INSUL ATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR !
‘%m ‘ﬁm INSTRUCTION ""863‘7

L

i o * A o W
SElUP AGE LAYOUT NO
~ < 2w | A Sy P~ AMP INCORPORATED
| F iECcl O~ Dicid 7 i/ DRAwé’b%s_-%.%o AR FROVED AMP HARmsBuaqg PE .
TETEERT a;s’ogo % —O% ::{ﬁ 2 —gg JEBENTTY — — e
D lECK e ot N 7o y ’
e e g 3¢l Lesio-8
Alzey peg ooy £LeSUPY lpiid e | " MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
o7 1 REY AP &S e R N RLERE) -
L'TR REVISION s;.zcono ECN DATEJLTR REVISION RECORD EcN BB JoATE wEI\ID""'FEED( FL&%EEC) %QW&Q
s o Py CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING reswerEzo ) B




